74LV123
Dual retriggerable monostable multivibrator with reset
Rev. 9 — 13 September 2021 Product data sheet
1.  General description
The 74LV123 is a dual retriggerable monostable multivibrator with reset. The basic output pulse
width is programmed by selection of external components (REXT and CEXT). Once triggered this
basic pulse width may be extended by retriggering either of the edge triggered inputs (nA or (nB).
By repeating this process, the output pulse period (nQ = HIGH, nQ = LOW) can be made as long

• Multiple package options
• Specified from -40 °C to +85 °C and from -40 °C to +125 °C
3.  Ordering information
Table 1. Ordering information
PackageType number
Temperature range Name Description Version
74LV123D -40 °C to +125 °C SO16 plastic small outline package; 16 leads;
body width 3.9 mm
SOT109-1
74LV123PW -40 °C to +125 °C TSSOP16 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 16 leads;
body width 4.4 mm
SOT403-1
Nexperia 74LV123
Dual retriggerable monostable multivibrator with reset
PackageType number
Temperature range Name Description Version
74LV123BQ -40 °C to +125 °C DHVQFN16 plastic dual in-line compatible thermal enhanced
very thin quad flat package; no leads; 16 terminals;
body 2.5 × 3.5 × 0.85 mm
SOT763-1
4.  Functional diagram